Submission: 065-03

REPORTING COMMITTEE - EXECUTIVE
OTHER COMMITTEE - CONSTITUTION

Regulation 18

Event Fees

A submission from the Executive Committee

PROPOSAL.:

1.

Amend Regulation 18.16 as follows to replace approval fees (10% of the prize
money) with the following fee structure:

Event Fees

18.16 (@) For classes of boat carrying Category C Advertising, only the
Member National Authority may introduce an Individual Advertising License
System to permit their competitors to display advertising on their boats/sailboats
(see Regulation 20.4.2).

(b) For Major Events, Events of Classes and ISAF Events the ISAF shall
administer an Event Advertising System and/or Individual Advertising
System.

(c) For Grade 1, Grade 2 and the Match Racing World Championships the
ISAF fees are as follows:

(i) Grading Fees:
Grade 1: $1,500
Grade 2: $750

(i) Advertising Fees:

Category A: no fees
Category C: Grade 1 - $4.000 / Grade 2 - $2,000
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Note: In November 2002, the Council approved that the fees for the Women’s
Match Racing World Championships and Women’s Grade 1 Match Racing
events be waived for 2003 and until further notice.

Event Fees - Match Racing

18.16.1 Payments to Umpires
(a) Grade 1 Events

$100 per race day + $200 for each international umpire appointed by
ISAF
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Submission: 065-03 (cont.)

$150 per race day + $300 for the Chief Umpire
(b) Grade 2 Events (if prize money, appearance money, etc to the

competitors)

$100 per race day + $200 for each international umpire appointed by
ISAF

$150 per race day + $300 for the Chief Umpire

2. The Constitution Committee is asked to review the above and make sure that the
wording is suitable for inclusion into the ISAF Regulations.

CURRENT POSITION:
See above

REASON:

In order to compensate the match race organisers for the extra cost of payments to
umpires at the international top level, the Executive Committee have looked into the fee
structure of match racing.

As for special events, the ISAF fees should be linked to the category of advertising.
This new Regulation will replace the present approval fee system (10% of prize money).

-115-



